
1

YITAHOME ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HZQD-V2 FTOFOD-6005

                                                                         OFFICE DECK
Notice:
1.Follow the installation instructions. Please confirm all accessories are present before installation.
2.Do not fully tighten the screws during initial assembly.Fully tighten screws only after all
  pieces are correctly assembled.
3.lf you encounter any problems during installation, please contact our customer service.



2

1

2

3

3

4

5

12

7

8

10

14

13

9

11

6

16 21

17

18

22

22

20

18

17

21

19

15

18

17

21

19

15



1

x1

3

2

x1

3

x2

4

x1

5

x1

6

x1

7

x1

8

x1

9

x1

10

x1

11

x1

12

x1

13

x1

14

x1

15

x2

16

x1

17

x3

18

x3

19

x2

20

x1

21

x3

22

x2

473mm
500mm



4

3mm

Ø5x40

I x 3 J x 25+2 K x 1 L x 4+1

Ø6x35Ø6x35

4mm

M4x10

Ø12

3.0x12

A x 24+1 B x 2+1 C x 4+1 D x 6+1

M6x60 M6x28

E x 2+1 F x 16+1 G x 16+1 H x 2

M6x12

M6x15

M x 1 N x 2

TOOL

M6x40

250mm

example

Be sure to use the proper screws to avoid damaging the parts

×

Wrong screws can cause the plank to crack

√

The right screw is the right size

Attention

6.4MM

O x 1



5

STEP 1

STEP 2

I

x3

J

x12

A

x2
3mm

F

x2

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

8

9

I-CL

I-CL

I-CL

I-CR

I-CR

I-CR

10

9

A

A

F

F

Pay attention to direction

J

J



6

STEP 3

STEP 4

F

x6

A

x4
3mm

F

x4

9

10

A

A

A

A

F

F

F

F

7

8

13

14

F

F

F

F

F

F

7

8

9



7

STEP 5

STEP 6

A

x6
3mm

A

A

A

A

A

A

7

8

9

6

12

7

8

F

x4

F

F

F

F



8

STEP 7

STEP 8

L

x4

5

5

G

x4

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

7

8

11

11

Short side

Long side

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L



9

STEP 9

STEP 10

B

x2

4mm

N

x2

B

B

N

N

2

3

3

E

x2
4mm

E

E

4

The 3 holes should be assembled

in the same direction



10

STEP 11

STEP 12

D

x6

4mm

D

D

D

D

D

D

1

1

C

x4
4mm

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

10

10

1

C screw through No. 10 plate and No. 3 Iron
Pipe Lock on No. 1 plate

3

3

3



11

STEP 13

STEP 14

G

x4

A

x4
3mm

16

G

G

G

G

17

18

G

G

G

G

G

21

20

A

A

A

A

22

22

I

x1

J

x4

J

J

J

J

16

J

J

I-DL

I-DR



12

STEP 15

STEP 16

G

x8

A

x8
3mm

I

x2

J

x8

15

G

G

G

G

17

18

G

G

G

G

21

A

A

A

A

19

x2

J

J

x2

15

I-DR

I-DL

J

J

J

J



13

STEP 17

STEP 18

15

15

16

K

x1

H

x2

K

H

H

1



14

STEP 19

Installation Completed

M

Tear off the tape and apply it
to the bottom plate,
then press it firmly with your hand

M

x1

J

O

J

x1

O

x1

Paste in the middle



15

Pure & Easy


	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1

	图纸和视图
	布局1


